
FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 19 AUG 2025

R1 19 Aug 2025 | Deauville | DE MONTAIGU MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,400
7:45 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	
	 9	
	10	
	11	
	12	

MIRIK (FR)
TORNADO ALLEY
JATHAB (FR)
MUGHADIR (IRE)
NARYMAN (FR)
STAN LE GRAND (FR)
SAINT SAENS (FR)
TACT (FR)
SANSURO (GER)
MATURE (FR)
PROOF (FR)
ZARAK’S MOM CEN

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

10
2
7
12
6
3
1
4
5
9
8
11

M BARZALONA
C LECOEUVRE
I MENDIZABAL
C SOUMILLON
C DEMURO
M GRANDIN
A POUCHIN
EDDY HARDOUIN
J MOUTARD
S PASQUIER
M GUYON
A MADAMET

F GRAFFARD
F GRAFFARD
J C ROUGET
C & Y LERNER
A FABRE
J C ROUGET
Y BARBEROT
FRAU A BUDKA
G MOSSE
C FERLAND
CHR HEAD
MME V HEAD

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
G
C
C
C
C

FR
UK
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
GER
FR
FR
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 MIRIK (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kameko (USA) Dam: Mila (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Aga Khan Studs Scea

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 TORNADO ALLEY Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Cloud surfing (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Al Asayl France

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 JATHAB (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Jadhaba (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 MUGHADIR (IRE) Trainer: C & Y Lerner Barrier: 12 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Al naamah (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 19 AUG 2025

5 NARYMAN (FR) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kingman (UK) Dam: Nazym (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N Bizakov

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 STAN LE GRAND (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo grey fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: The Grey Gatsby (IRE) Dam: Nullemont (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Giraudon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 SAINT SAENS (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hello Youmzain Dam: Sound machine (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme Mj Goetschy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 TACT (FR) Trainer: Frau A Budka Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Tina (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C Head

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 SANSURO (GER) Trainer: G Mosse Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ger c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Sassella (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Motschmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

10 MATURE (FR) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zarak Dam: Soustraction (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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11 PROOF (FR) Trainer: Chr Head Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Mathematicienne (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

12 ZARAK’S MOM CEN Trainer: Mme V Head Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zarak Dam: Reina madre (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Yeguada Centurion Slu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 19 AUG 2025

R2 19 Aug 2025 | Deauville | LA REBOURSIERE MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,400
8:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	
	 9	
	10	
	11	
	12	
	13	
	14	
	15	
	16	

RENVERSANTE (FR)
SELENITE (IRE)
MARIE JANE
PERSIAN GRACE (IRE)
STEALITWITHAKISS (IRE)
ZALINA (FR)
PERSIA ON LINE (FR)
HABIBI (FR)
ELUSIVE WAY (FR)
ASTRA BELLA (FR)
ROSKIVA FAL (FR)
SHOWNA (FR)
MOON GATSBY (FR)
HAPP’INES (FR)
SHEERAN (IRE)
ANANKE (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

5
14
12
16
7
1
10
15
8
3
11
13
6
9
4
2

C SOUMILLON
I MENDIZABAL
A LEMAITRE
H JOURNIAC
M FAVRIAUX  3.5 
C DEMURO
M BARZALONA
M GRANDIN
C LECOEUVRE
A MADAMET
A POUCHIN
EDDY HARDOUIN
S PASQUIER
A MOLINS  1.5 
M GUYON
B MARIE

F GRAFFARD
J C ROUGET
CHR HEAD
Y BARBEROT
A FABRE
M BARATTI
G MOSSE
J C ROUGET
JEAN DUBOIS
L VANSKA
L PONTOIR
S KOBAYASHI
F CHAPPET
MME H MARTINEZ
C FERLAND
MME A KARKOSA

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 RENVERSANTE (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Bowled over (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 SELENITE (IRE) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 14 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Hilala (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 MARIE JANE Trainer: Chr Head Barrier: 12 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Aclaim (IRE) Dam: Sophie (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: I  Alsagar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 PERSIAN GRACE (IRE) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 16 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Persian King (IRE) Dam: Graciously (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Avatara S A

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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5 STEALITWITHAKISS (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Favriaux (a3.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Camelot (UK) Dam: Sealitwithakiss (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme J Bianco

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 ZALINA (FR) Trainer: M Baratti Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pinatubo (IRE) Dam: Lady baker (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N Bizakov

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 PERSIA ON LINE (FR) Trainer: G Mosse Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Persian King (IRE) Dam: On the line (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Ades Hazan/j Sanier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 HABIBI (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 15 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Le Brivido Dam: Hot marmalade (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Nicolato

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 ELUSIVE WAY (FR) Trainer: Jean Dubois Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Elusive action (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Victoria Dreams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

10 ASTRA BELLA (FR) Trainer: L Vanska Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Australia (UK) Dam: Bella bolide (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme Rg Ehrnrooth

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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11 ROSKIVA FAL (FR) Trainer: L Pontoir Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Roseman (IRE) Dam: Khiva (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Fal Stud Sas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

12 SHOWNA (FR) Trainer: S Kobayashi Barrier: 13 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Show gorb (SPA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Guy Pariente H/s Kobayashi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

13 MOON GATSBY (FR) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: The Grey Gatsby (IRE) Dam: Moon over water (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras De Saint Julien

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

14 HAPP’INES (FR) Trainer: Mme H Martinez Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Stunning Spirit (UK) Dam: Happy ending (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme H Mennessier Martinez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

15 SHEERAN (IRE) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Solsticia (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

16 ANANKE (FR) Trainer: Mme A Karkosa Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Marie WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Hadeel (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Zielinski

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R3 19 Aug 2025 | Deauville | MOTTE GLAN HANDICAP
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR14,400
8:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 721468
	 2	 490000
	 3	 700600
	 4	 236799
	 5	 464373
	 6	 603317
	 7	 001466
	 8	 902324
	 9	 232719
	10	 074407
	11	 870657
	12	 071738
	13	 003890
	14	 955633
	15	 035940
	16	 000006

PRINCESSE BLONDE (FR)
LOVE MARIA (FR)
SICILIA (FR)
CRACK CITY (FR)
ALPHA SPIRIT (FR)
MOLINO (FR)
VIKING D’AUMONT (FR)
CERVARO (FR)
DIWAN SENORA
HOT SUMMER (FR)
LIBRATOI (FR)
GARDOL MOON (FR)
VEGA DREAM
BLACK PANTHER (FR)
EMPIRIC
GALA DE CERISY (FR)

60
60
59.5
59
59
58.5
57.5
57.5
56.5
55.5
55.5
54
53.5
53.5
52
52

7
9
11
13
15
2
8
5
6
14
10
1
3
16
4
12

J MOUTARD
P BAZIRE
T PICCONE
M BRUNELLI  1.5 
D PROVOST
H BOUTIN
M FAVRIAUX  1.5 
A MOSSE
C LECOEUVRE
L BOISSEAU
J NICOLEAU
F VALLE SKAR  1.5 
C GROSBOIS
J LACROIX  2.5 
F VERON
PERRINE CHEYER  1.5 

MME J STANG
MME J STANG
MME Y VOLLMER
E BERNHARDT
F MONNIER
P NICOT
M C RONDELE-LANCELIN
L BERNHARDT
F X BELVISI
MME C AUVRAY
B LEGROS
A SAGOT
C H PLISSON
B LEGROS
E BERNHARDT
J CHALARD

5
4
6
5
5
8
5
6
12
9
4
6
8
7
12
9

M
M
M
G
G
G
G
G
H
G
M
M
G
M
G
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
UK
FR

--
--
--
--
--
57
--
--
79
--
--
--
62
--
50
--

	19-�2�-2-0
	 6-�0�-0-0
	38-�2�-2-2
	45-�2�-4-9
	15-�1�-2-3
	94-�8�-7-12
	 9-�1�-0-0
	57-�5�-3-3
	110-�9�-9-8
	94-�7�-10-6
	 6-�0�-0-0
	41-�3�-1-4
	117-�4�-11-14
	70-�4�-5-4
	117-�7�-12-6
	17-�1�-0-0

$23,511
$1,416
$38,236
$58,396
$17,724
$124,931
$7,973
$58,532
$229,580
$112,555
$492
$39,362
$96,795
$57,725
$112,582
$9,856

	10-�1�-2-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	20-�2�-1-2
	10-�0�-1-1
	10-�1�-1-3
	32-�3�-2-5
	5-�1�-0-0
	12-�1�-2-1
	27-�3�-4-1
	39-�3�-5-4
	3-�0�-0-0
	15-�2�-0-1
	36-�2�-3-6
	31-�2�-1-2
	20-�1�-1-2
	5-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 PRINCESSE BLONDE (FR) Trainer: Mme J Stang Barrier: 7 Total: 19-2-2-0 Prize Money: $23,511
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 60 Good: 8-0-2-0 Track: 4-1-0-0

5yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-2-0
Sire: Planteur (IRE) Dam: English (FR) J+H: 5-0-1-0 Turf: 9-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-0-0 Last Win: 30/05/25 (81 days)
Owner: Mme J Le Stang

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 09May25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 9]	 J Moutard	 57.5	 $10	 Viking D’aumont	 1:41.90		  ........ 1¼..........................EUR 7,500
1 of 16	 30May25	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 54	 [	16]	 Jerome Moutard	 58.5	 $11	 Amouage	 1:37.07		  ........ 1½..........................EUR 7,500
4 of 15	 09Jun25	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	10]	 J Moutard	 60	 $6	 Kathalina	 1:39.66		  ........ 4¾........................ EUR 12,600
6 of 16	 26Jul25	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 5]	 J Moutard	 58	 $5.5	 Magic Stars	 1:38.90		  ........... 3..........................EUR 9,600
8 of 16	 05Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 1]	 A Madamet	 54.5	 $9	 Pierre Le Grand	 1:58.79		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 10,550

2 LOVE MARIA (FR) Trainer: Mme J Stang Barrier: 9 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,416
Jockey: P Bazire WT: 60 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Planteur (IRE) Dam: Starmaria (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme J Le Stang

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 27Oct23	 ANG	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	 3]	 Alex Roussel	 56.5	 $5.5	 Harmony Grey	 1:45.93		  ...... 14¼..........................EUR 8,566
13 of 14	 27Apr24	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 H Lebouc	 58	 $29	 Soft Winds	 2:04.75		  ......... 34........................ EUR 11,048
11 of 12	 18Jun24	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 H Lebouc	 56	 $23	 Better Tomorrow	 2:43.40		  ......... 37........................ EUR 10,522
12 of 16	 29Jul25	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 32	 [	 3]	 P Bazire	 56.5	 $67	 Liking	 2:10.15		  ........ 8¼........................ EUR 10,550
10 of 11	 07Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 P Bazire	 57	 $41	 Sissinghurst	 1:59.61		  ...... 22½........................ EUR 10,395

3 SICILIA (FR) Trainer: Mme Y Vollmer Barrier: 11 Total: 38-2-2-2 Prize Money: $38,236
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 59.5 Good: 24-2-2-1 Track: 5-0-1-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-2-1-2
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Nigwah (FR) J+H: 11-1-1-2 Turf: 17-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-0-1 Last Win: 23/02/24 (543 days)
Owner: Hj Uhrig/c Croix

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 15	 09Jan25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Eon	 55.5	 $*5	 Skipper	 1:51.60		  ...... 20¼..........................EUR 7,365
12 of 15	 01Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 9]	 M Eon	 61.5	 $29	 Romanello	 2:02.44		  ........ 9¼..........................EUR 9,000
6 of 13	 03Apr25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	13]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $15	 Marlowe	 1:38.93		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 11,000
11 of 16	 19Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 37	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 60	 $9	 Boomerang	 1:41.40		  ........ 8¾..........................EUR 7,500
10 of 16	 20May25	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 9]	 T Trullier	 60	 $21	 Princess Zizou	 2:02.67		  ........ 8¼..........................EUR 6,000

4 CRACK CITY (FR) Trainer: E Bernhardt Barrier: 13 Total: 45-2-4-9 Prize Money: $58,396
Jockey: M Brunelli (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 19-0-0-3 Track: 13-2-1-4

5yo bay fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-1-1
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Calia grace (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-3-1 Last Win: 19/12/24 (243 days)
Owner: E Bernhardt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 08Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 4]	 G Millet	 59.5	 $7	 Adwan	 1:17.21		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 9,000
6 of 15	 20Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 2]	 G Millet	 57	 $5	 Regalien	 1:17.40		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 10,500
7 of 16	 13Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	13]	 F Veron	 57.5	 $12	 Herodion	 1:25.36		  ........ 1¾..........................EUR 9,000
9 of 16	 18Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 7]	 M Brunelli	 58	 $34	 Haaricia	 0:00.34		  ........ 7¾..........................EUR 8,442
9 of 14	 04Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 4]	 E Puillet-roda	 55	 $34	 Selket	 1:39.98		  ........ 4¾..........................EUR 9,072
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 19 AUG 2025

5 ALPHA SPIRIT (FR) Trainer: F Monnier Barrier: 15 Total: 15-1-2-3 Prize Money: $17,724
Jockey: D Provost WT: 59 Good: 8-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo al bru fr g Fav: 5-1-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-1-3
Sire: Zarak Dam: Astral merit (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 13-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-1 Last Win: 10/03/25 (162 days)
Owner: B Foucher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 05May25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 5]	 M Mickaelle Michel	 59	 $4.3	 Toocoolforschool	 1:40.05		  ........ 9¼..........................EUR 7,500
4 of 13	 22May25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 4]	 C Raimbault	 53	 $10	 Great Art	 1:39.73		  ........ 1¾..........................EUR 8,500
3 of 15	 11Jun25	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	10]	 F Veron	 57.5	 $8	 Ocean	 1:41.92		  ........Lnk..........................EUR 8,000
7 of 9	 03Jul25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	 1]	 M Marquette	 59.5	 $*3	 Toocoolforschool	 1:38.55		  ........ 6½..........................EUR 7,200
3 of 15	 26Jul25	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 9]	 D Provost	 60	 $9.5	 Inca Man	 1:38.30		  ........ 1¾..........................EUR 9,072

6 MOLINO (FR) Trainer: P Nicot Barrier: 2 Total: 94-8-7-12 Prize Money: $124,931
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 58.5 Good: 47-7-5-4 Track: 9-0-0-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 3-1-1-1 58+kg: 2-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 32-3-2-5
Sire: Makfi (UK) Dam: Parma (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 78-7-7-12 Soft/Heavy: 45-1-2-7 Last Win: 19/07/25 (31 days)
Owner: P P Nicot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 15	 02Jun25	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 8]	 F Veron	 57.5	 $12	 Salline De Horable	 2:00.23		  ........... 9..........................EUR 9,450
3 of 15	 11Jun25	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	14]	 M Le Callonec	 58.5	 $19	 Cite Malesherbes	 1:42.09		  ........ 1¾..........................EUR 7,000
3 of 16	 25Jun25	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 1]	 F Veron	 58	 $9.5	 Podia Daz	 2:01.91		  ........... 2..........................EUR 6,500
1 of 14	 19Jul25	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 8]	 M Le Callonec	 55.5	 $12	 Solaire	 1:42.21		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 9,072
7 of 12	 05Aug25	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 5]	 M Le Callonec	 56.5	 $9	 Unamuno	 1:52.49		  ........ 2½..........................EUR 9,072

7 VIKING D’AUMONT (FR) Trainer: M C Rondele-lancelin Barrier: 8 Total: 9-1-0-0 Prize Money: $7,973
Jockey: M Favriaux (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Kingsalsa (USA) Dam: Diana d’aumont (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/05/25 (102 days)
Owner: Mme C Rondele-lancelin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 15	 16Jan25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 7	 [	11]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57	 $21	 Herodion	 1:25.90		  ........ 8½..........................EUR 7,891
1 of 16	 09May25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 1]	 L Boisseau	 54.5	 $23	 Princesse Blonde	 1:41.90		  ........ 1¼..........................EUR 7,500
4 of 16	 30May25	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	12]	 L Boisseau	 59	 $6	 Princesse Blonde	 1:37.07		  ........... 5..........................EUR 7,500
6 of 14	 11Jul25	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 2]	 L Boisseau	 60.5	 $5.5	 Diwan Senora	 1:37.60		  ........... 4..........................EUR 9,072
6 of 15	 26Jul25	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	15]	 L Boisseau	 58.5	 $8.5	 Inca Man	 1:38.30		  ........ 3¾..........................EUR 9,072

8 CERVARO (FR) Trainer: L Bernhardt Barrier: 5 Total: 57-5-3-3 Prize Money: $58,532
Jockey: A Mosse WT: 57.5 Good: 39-2-3-2 Track: 10-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-2-1
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Shahnila (FR) J+H: 4-0-2-1 Turf: 28-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-0-1 Last Win: 09/12/23 (619 days)
Owner: L Bernhardt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 15	 04May25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 T Piccone	 60	 $19	 Fecamp	 1:24.03		  ...... 29¼..........................EUR 7,500
2 of 12	 25May25	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	12]	 A Mosse	 60	 $19	 Turtle Chope	 1:38.78		  ........... 2..........................EUR 7,000
3 of 10	 21Jun25	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 8]	 A Mosse	 56	 $*3.5	Khabesa	 1:29.09		  ........ 1¼..........................EUR 7,500
2 of 15	 19Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	12]	 A Mosse	 59	 $8	 Marden	 1:41.20		  ........ 1¼..........................EUR 7,875
4 of 13	 04Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	11]	 A Mosse	 59.5	 $6	 Sakharah	 1:40.82		  ........Lnk..........................EUR 7,875

9 DIWAN SENORA Trainer: F X Belvisi Barrier: 6 Total: 110-9-9-8 Prize Money: $229,580
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 56.5 Good: 56-4-6-5 Track: 40-2-2-2

12yo bay fr h Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 27-3-4-1
Sire: Youmzain (IRE) Dam: Kiss senora (FR) J+H: 11-1-2-2 Turf: 56-6-7-2 Soft/Heavy: 34-2-2-1 Last Win: 11/07/25 (39 days)
Owner: Ecurie Haras Des Senora

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 09May25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 6]	 C Lecoeuvre	 54.5	 $4.5	 Viking D’aumont	 1:41.90		  ........... 2..........................EUR 7,500
2 of 13	 21May25	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	13]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58.5	 $5.5	 Parisian Belle	 1:52.75		  ......... hd..........................EUR 9,450
7 of 16	 20Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	15]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59	 $9	 Weekend Warrior	 1:37.56		  ........ 4½..........................EUR 7,500
1 of 14	 11Jul25	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 7]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $9.5	 Kavakney	 1:37.60		  .......... ½..........................EUR 9,072
9 of 15	 26Jul25	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 8]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57.5	 $10	 Inca Man	 1:38.30		  ........ 5¼..........................EUR 9,072

10 HOT SUMMER (FR) Trainer: Mme C Auvray Barrier: 14 Total: 94-7-10-6 Prize Money: $112,555
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 55.5 Good: 59-2-8-5 Track: 17-1-0-0

9yo bay fr g Fav: 7-1-2-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 39-3-5-4
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: American nizzy (FR) J+H: 8-0-1-0 Turf: 54-6-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 32-5-2-0 Last Win: 10/08/23 (740 days)
Owner: Mme C Auvray/c Bruyneel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 16	 09May25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 8]	 A Baron	 55.5	 $21	 Viking D’aumont	 1:41.90		  ........ 3½..........................EUR 7,500
4 of 13	 21May25	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 1]	 D Provost	 59.5	 $9	 Parisian Belle	 1:52.75		  ........ 1¾..........................EUR 9,450
4 of 14	 09Jun25	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 32	 [	14]	 L Boisseau	 57.5	 $8	 Mearas Style	 2:11.81		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 12,600
11 of 16	 19Jun25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	13]	 S Breux	 58	 $17	 Rosalie	 2:17.42		  ........ 5¾..........................EUR 7,500
7 of 16	 29Jul25	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 40	 [	 5]	 L Boisseau	 56.5	 $19	 Loughcrew	 2:09.76		  ........ 4¼..........................EUR 7,200
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11 LIBRATOI (FR) Trainer: B Legros Barrier: 10 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $492
Jockey: J Nicoleau WT: 55.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: Lake baino (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme Mb Boche

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 12Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	 8]	 J Lacroix	 56.5	 $67	 Jonin	 1:40.33		  ......... 17..........................EUR 9,000
11 of 12	 06Jun25	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 J Lacroix	 55.5	 $34	 Sijoux	 2:14.95		  ...... 10¾........................ EUR 10,500
6 of 9	 03Jul25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 3]	 J Lacroix	 56.5	 $67	 Abisola	 1:38.20		  ........ 7½..........................EUR 5,950
5 of 9	 18Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	 5]	 J Lacroix	 54.5	 $51	 Merci Elie	 1:58.86		  ........ 9¾..........................EUR 5,950
7 of 10	 28Jul25	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 3]	 J Nicoleau	 57.5	 $26	 Shamasun	 1:27.29		  ........ 2¾..........................EUR 7,200

12 GARDOL MOON (FR) Trainer: A Sagot Barrier: 1 Total: 41-3-1-4 Prize Money: $39,362
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 54 Good: 27-2-0-4 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-2-0-1
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Mahyara (FR) J+H: 7-1-0-0 Turf: 27-3-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-1-0 Last Win: 19/09/24 (334 days)
Owner: M Maige

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 16	 04Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 9]	 Perrine Cheyer	 53	 $41	 Green Curry	 1:59.93		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 10,606
1 of 13	 19Sep24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 3]	 F Valle Skar	 56.5	 $9	 Black Panther	 1:52.40		  ..........nk..........................EUR 6,839
7 of 10	 06Nov24	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 H Journiac	 57	 $5.5	 Le Chat Botte	 1:54.27		  ......... 50..........................EUR 6,313
3 of 16	 20Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 4]	 J Claudic	 58.5	 $51	 Weekend Warrior	 1:37.56		  ........ 1½..........................EUR 7,500
8 of 13	 04Jul25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 5]	 J Claudic	 57	 $7	 Palimero	 1:26.23		  ........... 4..........................EUR 7,200

13 VEGA DREAM Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 3 Total: 117-4-11-14 Prize Money: $96,795
Jockey: C Grosbois WT: 53.5 Good: 54-1-8-5 Track: 18-0-2-1

8yo chestnut uk g Fav: 5-1-0-1 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 36-2-3-6
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Sheringa (FR) J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 87-4-8-12 Soft/Heavy: 50-3-2-9 Last Win: 20/06/24 (425 days)
Owner: Ch Ch Plisson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 16	 20Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 5]	 P Remoue	 59.5	 $21	 Weekend Warrior	 1:37.56		  ........ 5¾..........................EUR 7,500
3 of 9	 03Jul25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 9]	 D Santiago	 55	 $10	 Toocoolforschool	 1:38.55		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 7,200
8 of 15	 19Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	16]	 D Santiago	 56	 $8.5	 Marden	 1:41.20		  ........ 7¼..........................EUR 7,875
9 of 10	 28Jul25	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	10]	 J Claudic	 56	 $8.5	 Shamasun	 1:27.29		  ........ 4¼..........................EUR 7,200
10 of 13	 07Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Velon	 54	 $21	 J’aurais Du	 1:19.30		  ...... 10¼..........................EUR 7,200

14 BLACK PANTHER (FR) Trainer: B Legros Barrier: 16 Total: 70-4-5-4 Prize Money: $57,725
Jockey: J Lacroix (a2.5) WT: 53.5 Good: 37-3-1-2 Track: 6-0-1-0

7yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 31-2-1-2
Sire: Pomellato (GER) Dam: Auderville (FR) J+H: 6-0-0-2 Turf: 47-2-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 27-1-3-2 Last Win: 10/12/23 (618 days)
Owner: Mme Mb Boche

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 15	 11Jun25	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	 1]	 J Lacroix	 54.5	 $15	 Cite Malesherbes	 1:42.09		  ........ 3½..........................EUR 7,000
5 of 16	 20Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 3]	 J Lacroix	 55.5	 $26	 Weekend Warrior	 1:37.56		  ........ 2¼..........................EUR 7,500
6 of 15	 01Jul25	 MDM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	14]	 J Lacroix	 50.5	 $6	 La Portugaise	 1:25.60		  ........ 2¾..........................EUR 7,200
3 of 15	 19Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 5]	 J Lacroix	 55	 $9	 Marden	 1:41.20		  ........ 2¼..........................EUR 7,875
3 of 13	 04Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	10]	 J Lacroix	 53	 $9.5	 Sakharah	 1:40.82		  ....... Lhd..........................EUR 7,875

15 EMPIRIC Trainer: E Bernhardt Barrier: 4 Total: 117-7-12-6 Prize Money: $112,582
Jockey: F Veron WT: 52 Good: 51-3-7-4 Track: 25-1-2-2

12yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-1-1-2
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor (IRE) Dam: Sierra slew (UK) J+H: 10-0-2-0 Turf: 60-3-7-2 Soft/Heavy: 39-2-4-1 Last Win: 30/11/21 (1358 days)
Owner: E Bernhardt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 04Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 2]	 G Millet	 56	 $--	 Lord Post Office	 1:23.28	 	 ........ 2¼..........................EUR 9,280
5 of 15	 27Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	 7]	 G Millet	 57	 $8.5	 Shat Elarab	 1:23.35		  ........ 3¼..........................EUR 6,313
9 of 12	 03Apr25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 G Millet	 54.5	 $21	 Golden Trip	 1:38.63		  ........ 7¼..........................EUR 7,500
4 of 12	 25May25	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 7]	 E Puillet-roda	 54.5	 $41	 Turtle Chope	 1:38.78		  ........ 4¼..........................EUR 7,000
10 of 13	 04Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 3]	 M Coralie Pacaut	 52.5	 $34	 Sakharah	 1:40.82		  ........ 3½..........................EUR 7,875

16 GALA DE CERISY (FR) Trainer: J Chalard Barrier: 12 Total: 17-1-0-0 Prize Money: $9,856
Jockey: Perrine Cheyer (a1.5) WT: 52 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

9yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Hello Sunday Dam: Persian queen (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/08/20 (1830 days)
Owner: J Chalard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 16	 16May25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 Mme Lea Bails	 52.5	 $101	Maguro	 1:56.89		  ...... 40¼........................ EUR 10,000
12 of 16	 30May25	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 5	 [	 9]	 S Akari-souidane	 55.5	 $67	 Weekend Warrior	 1:37.94		  ...... 12¼..........................EUR 6,750
13 of 14	 09Jun25	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 R Mangione	 54	 $41	 Mearas Style	 2:11.81		  ...... 15½........................ EUR 12,600
10 of 12	 01Aug25	 SML	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Molins	 53.5	 $21	 Proxima Centauri	 1:56.97		  ...... 19½..........................EUR 9,072
6 of 10	 08Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 8]	 L H Fouchard	 59	 $41	 Elusive Nelson	 1:38.40		  ........ 6½..........................EUR 8,650
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R4 19 Aug 2025 | Deauville | DE COLLETOT HANDICAP
Distance: 2000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR19,200
9:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 623370
	 2	 043245
	 3	 606447
	 4	 853412
	 5	 000844
	 6	 662527
	 7	 939000
	 8	 930900
	 9	 385320
	10	 700080
	11	 882625
	12	 070700
	13	 923800
	14	 006080

COGOLIN (FR)
CAREGIVER (FR)
JOYEUSE SAGE (FR)
DOUBLE EFFECT (IRE)
CHANAZ (FR)
DAYSANIYA (FR)
SECOND TO NONE (IRE)
SHAWBAK (FR)
PIANTARELLA (FR)
CHUBASCO (FR)
AMARHALEN (FR)
FLAME D’AMOUR (FR)
LA MOMY (FR)
ENORA SENORA (FR)

60
59.5
59.5
59.5
59
59
58
58
57
56.5
54
53.5
53.5
51.5

11
4
14
9
7
8
2
3
1
12
13
5
6
10

A HAMELIN
A POUCHIN
A MADAMET
C DEMURO
M GUYON
D PROVOST
M CORALIE PACAUT  1.5 
A MOLINS  1.5 
A LEMAITRE
M BARZALONA
A CRASTUS
M FAVRIAUX  1.5 
F VERON
M GERMAIN  1.5 

M WEISSMEIER
P GROUALLE
RENAUT & ADDA
MME MME S COIRRE
H PANTALL
E LECOIFFIER
A COELHO
MME H MARTINEZ
S CERULIS
C LOTOUX
N PERRET
MME I KOPLIKOVA
M A MCMAHON-REIDY
F X BELVISI

7
5
6
5
4
5
7
8
5
8
8
4
5
4

G
G
M
M
G
M
G
G
M
G
M
M
M
M

FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	60-�5�-3-7
	21-�1�-4-1
	56-�5�-3-4
	24-�2�-3-2
	28-�2�-1-5
	26-�2�-5-1
	50-�4�-3-3
	38-�4�-4-2
	16-�1�-1-2
	58-�6�-4-8
	57-�6�-4-3
	18-�1�-1-1
	15-�0�-2-1
	14-�0�-0-1

$93,498
$34,881
$83,219
$53,973
$48,207
$32,007
$61,690
$56,028
$14,353
$88,584
$74,325
$21,013
$9,080
$2,739

	22-�1�-2-4
	7-�0�-1-1
	12-�1�-2-0
	3-�1�-0-1
	14-�1�-1-2
	7-�1�-3-0
	8-�0�-1-0
	9-�0�-1-1
	2-�0�-0-1
	13-�0�-1-1
	29-�5�-3-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-1
	3-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 COGOLIN (FR) Trainer: M Weissmeier Barrier: 11 Total: 60-5-3-7 Prize Money: $93,498
Jockey: A Hamelin WT: 60 Good: 29-4-2-4 Track: 10-1-0-1

7yo chestnut fr g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-1-2-4
Sire: Goken Dam: Albicocca (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 50-4-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 31-1-1-3 Last Win: 19/09/24 (334 days)
Owner: Stall Hexenberg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 15	 23May25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	13]	 C Demuro	 58	 $15	 Karioitahi	 2:19.70		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 11,000
3 of 16	 15Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 8]	 Miss L Le Geay	 66	 $*4.5	Poporo	 2:10.39		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 11,000
3 of 12	 25Jun25	 STB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	10]	 M Favriaux	 56	 $3	 Arigato	 2:08.33		  ........ 2½..........................EUR 8,820
7 of 8	 13Jul25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 2]	 M Favriaux	 54	 $12	 Kaboom	 2:07.34		  ........ 6½........................ EUR 12,950
10 of 16	 10Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	10]	 C Demuro	 62.5	 $11	 Jarry Lord	 1:59.52		  ........ 9½..........................EUR 8,650

2 CAREGIVER (FR) Trainer: P Groualle Barrier: 4 Total: 21-1-4-1 Prize Money: $34,881
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 59.5 Good: 8-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo grey fr g Fav: 8-0-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-1
Sire: Literato Dam: Sun kiss me (FR) J+H: 6-0-1-1 Turf: 20-1-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-3-1 Last Win: 01/05/24 (475 days)
Owner: Mme H Van Zuylen/o Boulant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 16	 09May25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 60	 $*2.8	Le Corsaire	 1:41.96		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 10,000
3 of 15	 23May25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 6]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $*3.3	Karioitahi	 2:19.70		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 11,000
2 of 15	 09Jun25	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	10]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $6	 Jack Of Trades	 1:40.79		  ..................................... EUR 11,000
4 of 15	 11Jul25	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 6]	 A Pouchin	 59.5	 $*3.5	What Else Chop	 1:38.30		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 12,096
5 of 14	 26Jul25	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	10]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $*4.3	A Nos Souvenirs	 1:39.30		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 10,550

3 JOYEUSE SAGE (FR) Trainer: Renaut & Adda Barrier: 14 Total: 56-5-3-4 Prize Money: $83,219
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 59.5 Good: 36-4-3-1 Track: 9-0-0-1

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-2-0
Sire: Morandi Dam: La joyeuse sage (FR) J+H: 23-3-2-2 Turf: 37-4-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 20-1-0-3 Last Win: 24/03/25 (148 days)
Owner: Ot Bernard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 15	 28Apr25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 1]	 A Madamet	 56	 $19	 Miss Supernova	 1:57.21		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 11,000
6 of 15	 23May25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	16]	 A Madamet	 57.5	 $21	 Karioitahi	 2:19.70		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 11,000
4 of 14	 09Jun25	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	13]	 M Mickaelle Michel	 57	 $15	 Foxey Lady	 2:11.14		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 13,860
4 of 13	 29Jun25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 4]	 A Madamet	 58.5	 $5.5	 Zenita	 2:32.08		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 11,000
7 of 16	 29Jul25	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	 2]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57	 $5	 Liking	 2:10.15		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 10,550

4 DOUBLE EFFECT (IRE) Trainer: Mme Mme S Coirre Barrier: 9 Total: 24-2-3-2 Prize Money: $53,973
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 59.5 Good: 10-0-3-0 Track: 4-0-1-1

5yo bay ire m Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Showcasing (UK) Dam: Double lady (FR) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 12-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-1 Last Win: 19/06/25 (61 days)
Owner: Mme S Coirre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 26Sep24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	16]	 T Trullier	 59.5	 $12	 Dream Again	 1:51.69		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 10,522
3 of 16	 12Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	16]	 T Trullier	 59.5	 $8	 Taybet	 2:11.55		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 10,522
4 of 16	 08Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59	 $4.5	 Moon Rider	 1:59.12		  ........... 2..........................EUR 8,417
1 of 16	 19Jun25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 57	 $12	 A Nos Souvenirs	 2:16.69		  .......... ½........................ EUR 13,860
2 of 14	 03Jul25	 LON	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 57.5	 $*3.8	Le Gast	 2:26.29		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 10,550
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5 CHANAZ (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 7 Total: 28-2-1-5 Prize Money: $48,207
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 59 Good: 10-1-0-2 Track: 5-0-0-1

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 4-1-0-2 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-1-1-2
Sire: Waldgeist (UK) Dam: Chiaravalle (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 20-2-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-1-2 Last Win: 28/08/24 (356 days)
Owner: V capocasale

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 16	 16May25	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 1]	 S Saadi	 60	 $12	 Vivernus	 1:59.27		  ...... 10¼..........................EUR 8,500
10 of 13	 06Jun25	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 A Pouchin	 54.5	 $8.5	 Eternel’s Beaute	 2:13.64		  ...... 13¼........................ EUR 11,500
8 of 14	 27Jun25	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	11]	 M Guyon	 57.5	 $13	 Adlan Senora	 2:09.07		  ...... 10¼........................ EUR 10,500
4 of 11	 09Jul25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $11	 La Mazzi Gogo	 2:42.39		  ........... 4........................ EUR 10,100
4 of 13	 30Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	13]	 M Guyon	 59	 $4.5	 Pas De Velours	 2:09.56		  ........ 2¼..........................EUR 9,072

6 DAYSANIYA (FR) Trainer: E Lecoiffier Barrier: 8 Total: 26-2-5-1 Prize Money: $32,007
Jockey: D Provost WT: 59 Good: 18-1-4-1 Track: 7-1-1-1

5yo bay fr m Fav: 3-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-3-0
Sire: Awtaad (IRE) Dam: Dayita (FR) J+H: 4-1-2-0 Turf: 12-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-0 Last Win: 06/04/25 (135 days)
Owner: D Anquetil /e Lecoiffier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 06May25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 3]	 J Moutard	 60	 $11	 Wardama	 2:15.19		  ........ 5¾..........................EUR 7,500
2 of 14	 04Jun25	 AGT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	14]	 D Provost	 57.5	 $--	 Cisky	 2:15.80		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 10,710
5 of 16	 05Jul25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	12]	 D Provost	 58	 $9	 Effira	 2:00.30	 	 ........ 2¼..........................EUR 9,600
2 of 15	 18Jul25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	16]	 D Provost	 57	 $7	 Anna Mandara	 2:14.16		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 8,150
7 of 12	 01Aug25	 SML	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 8]	 T Bachelot	 58.5	 $*4	 Judicious Game	 1:57.28		  ........ 9½........................ EUR 10,269

7 SECOND TO NONE (IRE) Trainer: A Coelho Barrier: 2 Total: 50-4-3-3 Prize Money: $61,690
Jockey: M Coralie Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 28-2-1-2 Track: 11-1-0-0

7yo bay ire g Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-0
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Magic america (USA) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 17-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 16-0-2-1 Last Win: 28/03/24 (509 days)
Owner: A Coelho

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 09Jan25	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 1]	 G Sias	 59.5	 $--	 Timballina	 2:35.00		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 11,269
9 of 14	 07Feb25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 5]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58.5	 $*5	 Forbidden Secret	 2:16.80		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 10,710
13 of 15	 12Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 2]	 L Boisseau	 59.5	 $--	 Kingdom	 2:35.60		  ........... 5........................ EUR 10,710
11 of 13	 30Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	12]	 D Salmon	 60	 $51	 Pas De Velours	 2:09.56		  ...... 11¾..........................EUR 9,072
16 of 16	 10Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 61.5	 $21	 Jarry Lord	 1:59.52		  ...... 43½..........................EUR 8,650

8 SHAWBAK (FR) Trainer: Mme H Martinez Barrier: 3 Total: 38-4-4-2 Prize Money: $56,028
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 26-3-4-2 Track: 13-2-0-2

8yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-1
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Qatari perfection (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 24-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/02/23 (927 days)
Owner: Mme H Mennessier Martinez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 17	 10Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	15]	 C Soumillon	 55.5	 $8.5	 Lou Man	 2:07.22		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 14,204
10 of 11	 29Aug24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	11]	 C Soumillon	 60	 $4.3	 Victoria Grove	 2:04.89		  ........... 7........................ EUR 11,574
9 of 9	 28Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 N Caput	 57.5	 $67	 Get Set	 2:16.36		  ...... 32¼..........................EUR 9,500
14 of 16	 29Jul25	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 29	 [	 8]	 R Mangione	 58.5	 $34	 Liking	 2:10.15		  ...... 11¾........................ EUR 10,550
14 of 16	 10Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 A Molins	 60	 $41	 Jarry Lord	 1:59.52		  ...... 22¾..........................EUR 8,650

9 PIANTARELLA (FR) Trainer: S Cerulis Barrier: 1 Total: 16-1-1-2 Prize Money: $14,353
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 57 Good: 6-0-1-1 Track: 4-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr m Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Sant’amanza (FR) J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-1 Last Win: 06/11/24 (286 days)
Owner: J Lastrajoli

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 24Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 A Lemaitre	 60	 $6.5	 King Hartwood	 1:41.30		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 10,000
5 of 15	 23May25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	16]	 A Lemaitre	 59	 $19	 Zenita	 2:18.12		  ........ 4½........................ EUR 10,000
3 of 14	 04Jun25	 AGT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	10]	 L Plommee	 56.5	 $--	 Cisky	 2:15.80		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 10,710
2 of 9	 26Jun25	 AGT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 8]	 L Plommee	 57.5	 $3.5	 Cisky	 2:03.00		  ........ 1¼..........................EUR 6,000
12 of 15	 11Jul25	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 9]	 L Plommee	 56.5	 $7	 What Else Chop	 1:38.30		  ........ 4¾........................ EUR 12,096

10 CHUBASCO (FR) Trainer: C Lotoux Barrier: 12 Total: 58-6-4-8 Prize Money: $88,584
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 56.5 Good: 33-4-3-3 Track: 29-3-3-3

8yo chestnut fr g Fav: 5-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-0-1-1
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Strelkita (FR) J+H: 14-3-1-1 Turf: 30-4-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 23-2-1-4 Last Win: 06/07/24 (409 days)
Owner: G Barbarin/jp Mercier/r Perron

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 15	 24Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	16]	 H Lebouc	 58.5	 $34	 Zilrak	 1:57.99		  ........ 6½........................ EUR 11,000
11 of 16	 30May25	 SEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 1]	 O Andigne	 59	 $19	 Revivance	 2:12.58		  ........... 4........................ EUR 10,080
10 of 16	 25Jun25	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 8]	 M Coralie Pacaut	 57	 $15	 Oasis Bay	 2:03.16		  ........ 2¼..........................EUR 8,500
8 of 16	 05Jul25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	10]	 M Barzalona	 58.5	 $8	 Effira	 2:00.30	 	 ........ 3¾..........................EUR 9,600
16 of 16	 02Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 54.5	 $11	 Balakovna	 1:48.00		  ...... 43¼........................ EUR 10,550
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11 AMARHALEN (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 13 Total: 57-6-4-3 Prize Money: $74,325
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 54 Good: 26-3-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo chestnut fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 29-5-3-1
Sire: Amarillo (IRE) Dam: One halen (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 50-6-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 27-3-2-2 Last Win: 15/07/24 (400 days)
Owner: G Zamora/mme C Martina

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 06Feb25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 G Legras	 59.5	 $--	 Makeno	 2:07.89		  ...... 12¼..........................EUR 9,450
2 of 11	 29May25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 6]	 S Ruis	 59	 $11	 Ladybug	 2:11.62		  ........... 2..........................EUR 7,500
6 of 11	 14Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 S Ruis	 57	 $6	 Lorlisalsa	 1:36.26		  ........ 3¼..........................EUR 7,500
2 of 16	 14Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 60.5	 $4.3	 Expresso James	 2:06.24		  ........... 1..........................EUR 6,250
5 of 13	 30Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 8]	 S Ruis	 54	 $*4	 Pas De Velours	 2:09.56		  ........ 3¼..........................EUR 9,072

12 FLAME D’AMOUR (FR) Trainer: Mme I Koplikova Barrier: 5 Total: 18-1-1-1 Prize Money: $21,013
Jockey: M Favriaux (a1.5) WT: 53.5 Good: 9-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Attendu (GER) Dam: Fazila (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/06/24 (416 days)
Owner: G Eckard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 03Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	 9]	 T Bachelot	 58.5	 $11	 Son Vida	 1:35.74		  ........ 6¾........................ EUR 10,500
15 of 15	 19Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 54.5	 $23	 Rising Up	 1:34.95		  ...... 17½..........................EUR 7,000
7 of 12	 25Jun25	 STB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	 7]	 Perrine Cheyer	 53.5	 $41	 Arigato	 2:08.33		  ...... 10¾..........................EUR 8,820
12 of 16	 26Jul25	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	15]	 G Sias	 57.5	 $34	 Magic Stars	 1:38.90		  ........ 8½..........................EUR 9,600
12 of 15	 10Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 59.5	 $13	 Melanies Joy	 1:59.30		  ........ 8¾..........................EUR 7,200

13 LA MOMY (FR) Trainer: M A Mcmahon-reidy Barrier: 6 Total: 15-0-2-1 Prize Money: $9,080
Jockey: F Veron WT: 53.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo grey fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: On the rocks (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: K Reidy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 30Nov24	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 3]	 A Baron	 58	 $--	 Sogynt	 2:10.21		  ........... 6..........................EUR 7,891
3 of 16	 12Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 5]	 A Baron	 58	 $21	 Twin Boy	 2:11.01		  ........... 3..........................EUR 7,891
8 of 13	 22Dec24	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 1]	 A Baron	 59.5	 $4.3	 Golden River	 2:11.79		  ........ 6½..........................EUR 7,891
16 of 16	 11Jan25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 Eddy Hardouin	 59	 $23	 Aslan Senora	 1:57.42		  ...... 19½..........................EUR 9,943
14 of 15	 21Jul25	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Fleury	 58	 $51	 Wings Of Fire	 2:43.81		  ......... 50..........................EUR 9,600

14 ENORA SENORA (FR) Trainer: F X Belvisi Barrier: 10 Total: 14-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,739
Jockey: M Germain (a1.5) WT: 51.5 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Ghaliya senora (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Haras Des Senora

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 18	 22Sep24	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 1]	 M Calbrix	 54.5	 $21	 Fatu Hiva	 2:16.94		  ........... 7........................ EUR 11,048
6 of 9	 20Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	 8]	 G Sias	 57.5	 $21	 Gogo Du Breuil	 2:43.64		  ........... 8..........................EUR 7,891
11 of 13	 14Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 B Marie	 57	 $12	 Sindia	 2:44.08		  ...... 16½........................ EUR 12,595
8 of 11	 09Jul25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Molins	 56.5	 $81	 Soeur	 2:08.61		  ...... 22¼..........................EUR 8,250
14 of 16	 06Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 9]	 A Molins	 53	 $41	 Louise De Bade	 2:36.20		  ........ 8½..........................EUR 9,600
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R5 19 Aug 2025 | Deauville | DE MAMERS HANDICAP
Distance: 1300m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR18,200
10:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 754009
	 2	 754500
	 3	 5060
	 4	 800333
	 5	 689906
	 6	 7747
	 7	 6000
	 8	 020302
	 9	 000766
	10	 495570
	11	 790077
	12	 086795
	13	 936484
	14	 4906

SISSI IMPERATRICE (FR)
DAKOTA SKY (FR)
NEW YORK STORY (IRE)
NIIA (FR)
COUR SAINT ELOI (FR)
WILD MOOR (FR)
VARYCHKINE (IRE)
SYBARIS JEWEL (IRE)
WIXON’S MEMORY
BELL BOY (FR)
CALBIGNY (FR)
PREA GIANCA (FR)
LITTLE JUMBY (FR)
VICTORIA STORM (FR)

59
59
59
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58
58
58
58
57.5
57.5
56.5

10
1
9
13
4
11
5
6
8
7
2
12
3
14

F VALLE SKAR  1.5 
G MEURY  1.5 
T PICCONE
M VELON  1.5 
M M MICHEL  1.5 
C DEMURO
B MARIE
A LEMAITRE
F VERON
L BOISSEAU
A HAMELIN
I MENDIZABAL
M GUYON
EDDY HARDOUIN

B GOUDOT
MME J DUPONT-FAHN
J P PERRUCHOT
A FOUASSIER
MME A ALVES
A BOTTI
P ALVES
F R MONFORT
I RAYBOULD
FRAU A BUDKA
MME E CURY
S GHYS
F R MONFORT
MLG CARVALHO

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F
C
F
F
C
G
F
G
F

FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
IRE
IRE
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
63
--
--
--
--
58
--
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1 SISSI IMPERATRICE (FR) Trainer: B Goudot Barrier: 10 Total: 26-1-0-6 Prize Money: $23,048
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 10-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo noipan fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Romanised (IRE) Dam: Dont teutch (FR) J+H: 13-0-0-2 AWT: 7-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-0-5 Last Win: 09/07/24 (406 days)
Owner: Jp Vanden Heede

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 23May25	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 8]	 A Orani	 54.5	 $7.5	 Cashlyn Cavalier	 1:31.44		  ........... 3..........................EUR 7,560
4 of 11	 07Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	11]	 F Valle Skar	 54	 $15	 Wickbury	 1:28.31		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 12,600
0 of 12	 18Jun25	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 F Valle Skar	 51.5	 $--	 Kaadi	 1:08.28		  ......... 50........................ EUR 10,000
10 of 12	 18Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 7]	 D Santiago	 55	 $17	 Saint Eligius	 1:39.44		  ...... 12¼..........................EUR 8,150
9 of 14	 02Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	15]	 D Santiago	 58.5	 $23	 El Kraken	 1:24.10		  ...... 12½..........................EUR 9,100

2 DAKOTA SKY (FR) Trainer: Mme J Dupont-fahn Barrier: 1 Total: 11-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,909
Jockey: G Meury (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Arizona. (IRE) Dam: Jamaheery (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Domaine Billard Pere Et F

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 15	 28Apr25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	12]	 M Mickaelle Michel	 54	 $34	 La Pampa	 1:18.49		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 12,500
4 of 15	 11May25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	13]	 T Piccone	 57	 $15	 All I Do	 1:19.71		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 10,500
5 of 11	 23May25	 STC	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 57	 $*3.8	Baileys Honeymoon	 1:15.69		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 10,500
14 of 16	 13Jun25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 57.5	 $8	 Umineko	 1:27.81		  ...... 15¼........................ EUR 10,500
15 of 15	 02Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 T Piccone	 57	 $23	 Spichope	 1:24.00		  ...... 37½........................ EUR 10,100

3 NEW YORK STORY (IRE) Trainer: J P Perruchot Barrier: 9 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $868
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: York express (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme J Dupont-fahn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 12	 28Jan25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 L Roussel	 54.5	 $--	 Toogoodtoberood	 1:43.85		  ........... 6........................ EUR 10,500
11 of 11	 13Feb25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 8	 [	10]	 L Roussel	 56.5	 $26	 Strung Ahead	 1:42.56		  ...... 20¼........................ EUR 10,500
6 of 8	 07Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 L Roussel	 56.5	 $41	 Dyonisos	 1:08.92		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 13,500
10 of 13	 21Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 8]	 G Meury	 54.5	 $51	 Posafolie	 1:09.45		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 11,500

4 NIIA (FR) Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 13 Total: 11-0-0-4 Prize Money: $8,134
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 4-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Romanised (IRE) Dam: New queen (UK) J+H: 3-0-0-2 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Vda Transport Solutions

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	 15Dec24	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	14]	 C Le Gland	 56.5	 $81	 Solas	 1:42.15		  ...... 14½..........................EUR 6,576
10 of 11	 29Dec24	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Le Gland	 56	 $34	 Mon Schatzi	 1:42.08		  ...... 20½..........................EUR 9,470
3 of 9	 04Jun25	 AGT	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 6]	 P Remoue	 54.5	 $9	 Spichope	 1:18.10		  ........ 2¼..........................EUR 6,000
3 of 16	 02Jul25	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	14]	 M Velon	 58	 $7.5	 Quella	 1:25.60		  ........ 4¼..........................EUR 9,100
3 of 14	 02Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	10]	 M Velon	 57	 $8	 El Kraken	 1:24.10		  ........ 4¼..........................EUR 9,100
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5 COUR SAINT ELOI (FR) Trainer: Mme A Alves Barrier: 4 Total: 9-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,000
Jockey: M Mickaelle Michel (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zarak Dam: Almilea (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Ventena Alves

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 12May25	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 7]	 R Dubord	 56.5	 $--	 Barantin	 1:33.20		  ........ 5¾........................ EUR 13,230
9 of 11	 24May25	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 8]	 R Dubord	 56.5	 $51	 Faust	 2:07.66		  ...... 11¾........................ EUR 10,500
9 of 11	 05Jun25	 TAR	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 3]	 A Gavilan	 56.5	 $41	 Paraniak	 2:24.80		  ...... 18¼........................ EUR 10,500
11 of 11	 27Jun25	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 5]	 N M L Duarte	 53.5	 $29	 Lady Cool	 1:49.75		  ......... 18..........................EUR 7,500
6 of 14	 02Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 5]	 M Mickaelle Michel	 58	 $23	 El Kraken	 1:24.10		  ........ 6½..........................EUR 9,100

6 WILD MOOR (FR) Trainer: A Botti Barrier: 11 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,203
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Al haffanah (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras Du Logis Saint Germ

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 7	 14Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 7]	 G Sias	 55	 $--	 Gallius	 1:04.26		  ........ 8¼........................ EUR 11,970
7 of 9	 04Jun25	 AGT	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 4]	 M Coralie Pacaut	 54.5	 $19	 Spichope	 1:18.10		  ........ 4¾..........................EUR 6,000
4 of 16	 02Jul25	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 58.5	 $13	 Quella	 1:25.60		  ........ 4¼..........................EUR 9,100
7 of 12	 22Jul25	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 53	 $9	 Whatahero	 1:06.80		  ........ 8¼........................ EUR 12,726

7 VARYCHKINE (IRE) Trainer: P Alves Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Marie WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gregorian (IRE) Dam: Elhaam (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Ventena Alves

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 9	 16May25	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Gavilan	 58	 $41	 Alpha Vase	 1:54.04		  ......... 13........................ EUR 10,500
10 of 10	 05Jun25	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	10]	 A Gavilan	 58	 $34	 Roman Forum	 1:30.40		  ...... 14¾........................ EUR 10,500
10 of 10	 01Jul25	 MDM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	11]	 A Gavilan	 58.5	 $51	 Amparito	 1:26.50		  ......... 17..........................EUR 7,800
10 of 14	 02Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	12]	 B Marie	 59	 $51	 El Kraken	 1:24.10		  ...... 13¾..........................EUR 9,100

8 SYBARIS JEWEL (IRE) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 6 Total: 16-0-3-2 Prize Money: $13,667
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 58 Good: 9-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Magna Grecia (IRE) Dam: Malakite (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Michel Doineau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 30Mar25	 NAN	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 81	 [	 3]	 A Subias	 54.5	 $41	 Moorea	 1:26.95		  ......... hd..........................EUR 7,560
0 of 10	 11Apr25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 1]	 D Provost	 56	 $--	 Moorea	 1:28.94		  ........ 1¼..........................EUR 9,500
3 of 12	 14Jun25	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 7]	 W Levesque	 54.5	 $10	 Pasand	 1:53.90		  ........ 5¼..........................EUR 9,500
10 of 16	 02Jul25	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $8	 Mayumi	 1:51.70		  ........ 8½..........................EUR 9,100
2 of 14	 02Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 2]	 A Lemaitre	 56.5	 $8.5	 El Kraken	 1:24.10		  ........... 4..........................EUR 9,100

9 WIXON’S MEMORY Trainer: I Raybould Barrier: 8 Total: 9-0-0-0 Prize Money: $3,478
Jockey: F Veron WT: 58 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Le Brivido Dam: Didot (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: I Raybould

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 15	 04May25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	 6]	 G Sias	 56	 $34	 Mino Galeste	 1:43.59		  ........ 6¾........................ EUR 14,000
10 of 12	 30May25	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 55	 [	12]	 E Solinas	 52.5	 $67	 Moorea	 1:25.21		  ........... 9........................ EUR 10,000
7 of 16	 13Jun25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	14]	 J Moutard	 58.5	 $19	 Umineko	 1:27.81		  ........ 6¾........................ EUR 10,500
6 of 13	 26Jun25	 AGT	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 8]	 R Mangione	 54.5	 $19	 Belvedere Palace	 1:17.90		  ........... 4..........................EUR 6,000
6 of 12	 22Jul25	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 4]	 D Santiago	 53.5	 $11	 Whatahero	 1:06.80		  ........... 8........................ EUR 12,726

10 BELL BOY (FR) Trainer: Frau A Budka Barrier: 7 Total: 11-0-0-1 Prize Money: $5,808
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Zazie top (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: M Varin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 15	 28Apr25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	10]	 M Guyon	 57	 $5	 La Pampa	 1:18.49		  ........... 6........................ EUR 12,500
5 of 9	 04Jun25	 AGT	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 5]	 P Bazire	 58	 $7.5	 Spichope	 1:18.10		  ........ 4¼..........................EUR 6,000
5 of 7	 13Jun25	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 E Puillet-roda	 55	 $--	 Bo Daddy	 1:48.89		  ........ 6¾..........................EUR 6,000
7 of 7	 23Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 6]	 Eddy Hardouin	 53	 $34	 Vegetale	 1:40.49		  ...... 15¼........................ EUR 12,600
12 of 14	 02Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 J Nicoleau	 58	 $29	 El Kraken	 1:24.10		  ......... 34..........................EUR 9,100
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11 CALBIGNY (FR) Trainer: Mme E Cury Barrier: 2 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Hamelin WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Attendu Dam: Calia grace (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme Rm Giraud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 02Dec24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 3	 [	 8]	 G Congiu	 58	 $41	 Golden Weaver	 1:51.90		  ...... 19¾..........................EUR 8,417
10 of 12	 17Dec24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 7]	 G Congiu	 58	 $34	 Terremana	 1:29.54		  ........ 6¾..........................EUR 8,286
0 of 15	 11May25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 2]	 G Congiu	 57	 $101	All I Do	 1:19.71		  ........ 6¼........................ EUR 10,500
7 of 11	 07Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 7]	 G Congiu	 52.5	 $29	 Wickbury	 1:28.31		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 12,600
7 of 11	 30Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 5]	 Perrine Cheyer	 52.5	 $17	 Haza	 1:39.74		  ........ 8½..........................EUR 9,600

12 PREA GIANCA (FR) Trainer: S Ghys Barrier: 12 Total: 13-0-0-1 Prize Money: $10,428
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Taareef (USA) Dam: Aussie style (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: S Ghys

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 07Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 3]	 G Sias	 53	 $29	 Hacqueville	 1:39.17		  ........ 5¾........................ EUR 12,500
6 of 11	 17Feb25	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 9]	 H Boutin	 56.5	 $--	 Gyp Sea	 2:04.86		  ........ 8¾..........................EUR 6,000
7 of 11	 11Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 79	 [	 2]	 G Sias	 56	 $23	 Whatahero	 1:48.66		  ........ 4½..........................EUR 9,500
9 of 16	 02Jul25	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	15]	 F Veron	 58	 $19	 Quella	 1:25.60		  ........ 6¼..........................EUR 9,100
5 of 14	 02Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 4]	 Lhw  Dieteren	 56	 $21	 El Kraken	 1:24.10		  ........ 5¾..........................EUR 9,100

13 LITTLE JUMBY (FR) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 3 Total: 11-0-0-1 Prize Money: $4,127
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac (UK) Dam: Ali alexandra (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ec Michel Doineau/r S Hoskins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 14Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 56	 $--	 Gallius	 1:04.26		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 11,970
6 of 11	 09Apr25	 AGT	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 2]	 J Guillochon	 56	 $8	 Burn To Shine	 1:17.80		  ........ 6¼..........................EUR 8,500
4 of 11	 23May25	 STC	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	11]	 G Meury	 54	 $26	 Baileys Honeymoon	 1:15.69		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 10,500
8 of 16	 02Jul25	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 1]	 G Meury	 57	 $11	 Quella	 1:25.60		  ........ 6¼..........................EUR 9,100
4 of 12	 22Jul25	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	12]	 A Crastus	 51.5	 $11	 Whatahero	 1:06.80		  ........... 5........................ EUR 12,726

14 VICTORIA STORM (FR) Trainer: Mlg Carvalho Barrier: 14 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,000
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Clameur (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Lc Oliveira Fernandes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 12	 10Jun24	 CRO	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 T Bachelot	 56.5	 $23	 Out Of Africa	 1:17.55		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 12,100
9 of 9	 02Jul24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $29	 Une Pointure	 1:11.57		  ...... 31¼........................ EUR 15,783
12 of 13	 19Jul25	 LAT	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	10]	 A Werle	 55	 $29	 Rogue Enforcer	 1:01.77		  ...... 11½........................ EUR 10,269
6 of 10	 01Aug25	 MDM	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 2]	 C Merille	 55	 $41	 Mikey	 1:35.50		  ........ 8¼..........................EUR 5,750
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R6 19 Aug 2025 | Deauville | DE BOUQUETOT HANDICAP
Distance: 2000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR21,100
10:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 430204
	 2	 301264
	 3	 2533
	 4	 726843
	 5	 842560
	 6	 425424
	 7	 001500
	 8	 000024
	 9	 880985
	10	 435000
	11	 070901
	12	 333350
	13	 060116
	14	 043606

BANSHIE (FR)
FLAMBOYANTE (FR)
PLEASING (FR)
KAPETANIOS (FR)
SEE THE LIGHT (FR)
LETTYT FIGHT (FR)
MAITRE D’ARMES (FR)
INCLINATION (FR)
TUPPES (FR)
RECOLETTY (FR)
LIKING (FR)
AGOUREIL (FR)
CISKY (FR)
LUCY GALESTE (FR)

60
60
60
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59
59
58.5
58
58
58

3
7
14
2
12
8
6
5
10
9
11
1
13
4

A MOLINS  1.5 
L ROUSSEL
A MADAMET
M BRUNELLI  2.5 
M BARZALONA
A LEMAITRE
B MARIE
C LECOEUVRE
M VELON  1.5 
A POUCHIN
J MOUTARD
G CONGIU
M FLEURY  2.5 
M GUYON

FRAU A BUDKA
O REGLEY
X BLANCHET
M M S-LACAILLE
C LOTOUX
S CERULIS
MME C BERTIN
X BLANCHET
M NIGGE
S CERULIS
MLLE S PENOT
MME E CURY
B AUDOUIN
H GHABRI

4
6
4
5
5
8
4
5
4
5
4
6
7
4

M
M
M
G
G
G
G
M
G
M
G
H
M
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
78
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	26-�1�-3-6
	34-�3�-4-2
	 4-�0�-1-2
	39-�2�-7-6
	32-�2�-5-3
	59-�8�-7-5
	15-�1�-1-0
	23-�1�-1-4
	24-�0�-1-2
	18-�2�-0-2
	33-�3�-5-2
	45-�2�-4-12
	38-�7�-5-2
	22-�1�-2-3

$35,653
$48,661
$7,173
$63,830
$53,776
$167,116
$13,427
$31,425
$23,184
$40,681
$52,442
$60,880
$70,505
$29,127

	13-�1�-1-3
	21-�3�-5-2
	2-�0�-0-2
	19-�1�-2-1
	9-�0�-0-1
	15-�3�-0-2
	2-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-1-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	9-�1�-1-2
	18-�1�-2-3
	9-�2�-2-1
	6-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 BANSHIE (FR) Trainer: Frau A Budka Barrier: 3 Total: 26-1-3-6 Prize Money: $35,653
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 12-0-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-1-3
Sire: Johnny Barnes (IRE) Dam: Rock of the moon (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-2-3 Last Win: 30/09/24 (323 days)
Owner: B Raber

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 09May25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 2]	 M Mickaelle Michel	 54.5	 $--	 Amalya	 2:04.81		  ........ 1¾..........................EUR 6,500
0 of 16	 26May25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	 7]	 M Mickaelle Michel	 56	 $--	 Rocquemont	 2:00.72		  ...... 12¼........................ EUR 13,500
2 of 11	 12Jun25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $6.5	 Lamento	 2:05.90		  ........... 1..........................EUR 8,000
13 of 16	 27Jun25	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	10]	 M Guyon	 57.5	 $21	 Florence	 2:11.49		  ........ 8¾........................ EUR 11,500
4 of 16	 29Jul25	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 55	 [	 6]	 A Molins	 60	 $23	 Liking	 2:10.15		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 10,550

2 FLAMBOYANTE (FR) Trainer: O Regley Barrier: 7 Total: 34-3-4-2 Prize Money: $48,661
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 60 Good: 24-2-5-2 Track: 6-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 3-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-3-5-2
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Anecdotique (FR) J+H: 11-2-1-1 Turf: 28-5-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 16-4-1-1 Last Win: 12/05/25 (99 days)
Owner: D Blot/j Legendre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 15	 18Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	10]	 M Coralie Pacaut	 57.5	 $10	 Mowgli	 2:19.95		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 11,000
1 of 16	 12May25	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 9]	 L Roussel	 59.5	 $17	 Almagro	 3:04.94		  ........... 2........................ EUR 10,710
2 of 13	 24May25	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 2]	 G Guedj-gay	 58.5	 $--	 France Anglo’jac Aa	 2:37.61		  ..........nk........................ EUR 22,000
6 of 16	 30May25	 SEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	11]	 L Roussel	 60.5	 $*4.5	Revivance	 2:12.58		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 10,080
4 of 8	 27Jun25	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 3]	 G Guedj-gay	 58	 $--	 France Anglo’jac Aa	 2:38.53		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 26,460

3 PLEASING (FR) Trainer: X Blanchet Barrier: 14 Total: 4-0-1-2 Prize Money: $7,173
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 60 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-2
Sire: Lethal Force (IRE) Dam: Please me (FR) J+H: 3-0-1-2 Turf: 4-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras D’Ecouves

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 14	 05Apr25	 MLN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Madamet	 54.5	 $9	 Lady Chatterley	 2:27.30		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 8,190
5 of 13	 22May25	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	10]	 L Carboni	 56.5	 $6	 Latakia	 2:36.60		  ........... 5..........................EUR 6,500
3 of 11	 09Jul25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 37	 [	 7]	 A Madamet	 56.5	 $5.5	 Soeur	 2:08.61		  ........ 4¼..........................EUR 8,250
3 of 16	 29Jul25	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	 7]	 A Madamet	 60	 $*4.5	Liking	 2:10.15		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 10,550

4 KAPETANIOS (FR) Trainer: M M S-lacaille Barrier: 2 Total: 39-2-7-6 Prize Money: $63,830
Jockey: M Brunelli (a2.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 20-1-4-5 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-1-2-1
Sire: Kheleyf (USA) Dam: Korfi (FR) J+H: 30-2-5-4 Turf: 26-1-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-2-1 Last Win: 24/03/24 (513 days)
Owner: E Lacaille

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 22Apr25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 1]	 M Brunelli	 60	 $--	 Sport Coupe	 2:01.84		  ........ 1½..........................EUR 8,500
6 of 13	 02May25	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 1]	 M Brunelli	 60	 $--	 Three Dreams	 1:45.64		  ........ 3¼..........................EUR 8,500
8 of 11	 15May25	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 3]	 M Brunelli	 58	 $8.5	 Sport Coupe	 2:02.13		  ........ 5¼..........................EUR 8,500
4 of 16	 14Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 M Brunelli	 56	 $23	 Rajmamaille	 2:07.01		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 10,269
3 of 16	 02Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 8]	 M Brunelli	 58	 $21	 Balakovna	 1:48.00		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 10,550
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5 SEE THE LIGHT (FR) Trainer: C Lotoux Barrier: 12 Total: 32-2-5-3 Prize Money: $53,776
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 59.5 Good: 18-2-3-2 Track: 9-1-1-1

5yo bay fr g Fav: 4-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-0-1
Sire: Pedro The Great (USA) Dam: Miss raven (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 18-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-2-1 Last Win: 10/08/24 (374 days)
Owner: Mme R Perron/jp Mercier/barbarin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 30Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	10]	 A Pouchin	 56.5	 $6.5	 Just In Time Game	 1:37.81		  .......... ½..........................EUR 8,000
2 of 15	 16May25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 60	 $5	 Cracknell	 1:57.22		  ..........nk........................ EUR 11,000
5 of 10	 05Jun25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 53	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $4.5	 Zilrak	 2:10.94		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 13,500
6 of 16	 25Jun25	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	10]	 A Pouchin	 60.5	 $*3.5	Oasis Bay	 2:03.16		  ........... 1..........................EUR 8,500
11 of 16	 05Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	15]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $7.5	 Arturo	 2:00.62		  ........ 6¼........................ EUR 12,950

6 LETTYT FIGHT (FR) Trainer: S Cerulis Barrier: 8 Total: 59-8-7-5 Prize Money: $167,116
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 59.5 Good: 38-6-3-3 Track: 22-4-6-1

8yo chestnut fr g Fav: 6-1-1-0 58+kg: 5-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-3-0-2
Sire: Dunkerque Dam: Letty (UK) J+H: 8-0-2-1 Turf: 38-6-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 19-1-4-2 Last Win: 05/11/22 (1018 days)
Owner: S Cerulis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 15	 08Apr25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	10]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $8	 Atanasio	 1:59.01		  ........... 1........................ EUR 13,860
5 of 13	 02May25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 5]	 A Lemaitre	 59.5	 $*4	 Fearless Cheetah	 1:59.70		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 13,860
4 of 9	 12Jun25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 57.5	 $17	 Sea Gardens	 2:13.70		  ........ 2¼..........................EUR 8,000
2 of 14	 05Jul25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 9]	 A Lemaitre	 59.5	 $*5.5	Oxalis	 1:59.70		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 10,550
4 of 16	 05Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 9]	 C Demuro	 59.5	 $*3	 Pierre Le Grand	 1:58.79		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 10,550

7 MAITRE D’ARMES (FR) Trainer: Mme C Bertin Barrier: 6 Total: 15-1-1-0 Prize Money: $13,427
Jockey: B Marie WT: 59.5 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Bassamba (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 11-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-0 Last Win: 24/05/25 (87 days)
Owner: Mme C Bertin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 15	 16May25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	13]	 P Bazire	 58	 $34	 Cracknell	 1:57.22		  ........... 9........................ EUR 11,000
1 of 15	 24May25	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	 3]	 B Marie	 58.5	 $12	 Platine	 1:52.10		  ....... Lhd........................ EUR 10,000
5 of 14	 03Jul25	 LON	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	12]	 J Nicoleau	 60.5	 $21	 Le Gast	 2:26.29		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 10,550
10 of 14	 10Jul25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 7]	 J Nicoleau	 56	 $--	 Aquila Volante	 2:04.91		  ........ 8¾........................ EUR 13,923
12 of 16	 02Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	 6]	 M Favriaux	 58.5	 $21	 Balakovna	 1:48.00		  ...... 18¼........................ EUR 10,550

8 INCLINATION (FR) Trainer: X Blanchet Barrier: 5 Total: 23-1-1-4 Prize Money: $31,425
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 59.5 Good: 11-1-0-2 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Il rizzi (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 21-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-1-2 Last Win: 14/10/23 (675 days)
Owner: Sangwin Bloodstock Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 16	 03Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	12]	 T Piccone	 59.5	 $29	 Havana Six	 1:57.26		  ........ 5¾........................ EUR 11,574
12 of 14	 21Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 5]	 D Breux	 55.5	 $34	 Melbora	 2:04.00		  ........ 7¾........................ EUR 18,900
10 of 10	 07May25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	10]	 C Demuro	 54.5	 $17	 Barbate	 2:07.44		  ...... 12½..........................EUR 8,000
2 of 12	 27May25	 EVX	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 9]	 D Breux	 54.5	 $21	 Sweep Away	 1:53.80		  ........... 1..........................EUR 5,250
4 of 14	 22Jul25	 DEP	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	14]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56.5	 $10	 Keen Approach	 2:35.60		  .......... ½........................ EUR 12,950

9 TUPPES (FR) Trainer: M Nigge Barrier: 10 Total: 24-0-1-2 Prize Money: $23,184
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 13-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1
Sire: Dschingis Secret (GER) Dam: Konigskrone (GER) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 15-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Hw Schawe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 23Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 5]	 K Braye	 66	 $--	 Her Christopher	 2:30.42		  ........... 9..........................EUR 8,000
11 of 16	 27Jun25	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	15]	 M Velon	 56.5	 $41	 Florence	 2:11.49		  ........ 5¾........................ EUR 11,500
9 of 14	 10Jul25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	11]	 M Velon	 57	 $--	 Aquila Volante	 2:04.91		  ........ 7¼........................ EUR 13,923
8 of 14	 26Jul25	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	13]	 Mlle A Massin	 60	 $26	 A Nos Souvenirs	 1:39.30		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 10,550
5 of 16	 05Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 7]	 M Velon	 59	 $11	 Pierre Le Grand	 1:58.79		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 10,550

10 RECOLETTY (FR) Trainer: S Cerulis Barrier: 9 Total: 18-2-0-2 Prize Money: $40,681
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 59 Good: 10-1-0-1 Track: 9-1-0-2

5yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Letty (UK) J+H: 7-1-0-1 Turf: 8-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-1 Last Win: 14/07/23 (767 days)
Owner: G Barbarin/mme E Klimscha

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 28Jul24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 2]	 A Duporte	 57.5	 $8	 Nosdargent	 1:59.73		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 14,204
5 of 12	 17Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 1]	 A Duporte	 60	 $5.5	 Oxalis	 2:02.96		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 14,204
10 of 11	 17Sep24	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 3]	 A Duporte	 58.5	 $7.5	 Joyce Galeste	 1:50.71		  ......... 10........................ EUR 12,100
13 of 16	 01Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	14]	 S Pasquier	 60	 $15	 Alcatoser	 1:56.54		  ........... 7........................ EUR 11,574
15 of 16	 02Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	10]	 A Pouchin	 55	 $26	 Misurina	 2:44.04		  ...... 13¾........................ EUR 12,100
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11 LIKING (FR) Trainer: Mlle S Penot Barrier: 11 Total: 33-3-5-2 Prize Money: $52,442
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 58.5 Good: 16-0-2-1 Track: 6-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-2
Sire: City Light Dam: Benzolina (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 22-3-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 15-3-3-1 Last Win: 29/07/25 (21 days)
Owner: A Andrieu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 01Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 3]	 T Guineheux	 67	 $23	 Litleangel Duseuil	 2:56.24		  ......... 17........................ EUR 10,080
14 of 16	 11Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 J Claudic	 56	 $29	 Illusion Machine	 2:19.96		  ...... 29¼..........................EUR 8,000
9 of 14	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 8]	 F Valle Skar	 60	 $23	 Comtesse Vera	 2:06.29		  ........... 6..........................EUR 7,000
14 of 16	 05Jul25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $15	 Effira	 2:00.30	 	 ...... 11¼..........................EUR 9,600
1 of 16	 29Jul25	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 50	 [	15]	 J Moutard	 56	 $41	 Adlan Senora	 2:10.15		  ..........nk........................ EUR 10,550

12 AGOUREIL (FR) Trainer: Mme E Cury Barrier: 1 Total: 45-2-4-12 Prize Money: $60,880
Jockey: G Congiu WT: 58 Good: 20-1-1-6 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo chestnut fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-1-2-3
Sire: Highland Reel (IRE) Dam: Kylayne (UK) J+H: 18-0-2-6 Turf: 21-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 21-1-3-5 Last Win: 05/04/24 (501 days)
Owner: Ec Bertrand Milliere/p Pelletier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 23Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 2]	 G Congiu	 58.5	 $--	 Ridwaan	 2:17.30		  .......... ½........................ EUR 10,710
3 of 13	 02May25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 7]	 G Congiu	 58.5	 $15	 Fearless Cheetah	 1:59.70		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 13,860
3 of 10	 29May25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 9]	 G Congiu	 59.5	 $10	 Kaboom	 2:11.54		  ........ 1¼..........................EUR 8,500
5 of 8	 01Jul25	 AIX	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 6]	 G Congiu	 59	 $4.5	 Sweep Away	 2:00.20		  ........ 7¼..........................EUR 8,150
10 of 13	 25Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 3]	 G Congiu	 58.5	 $23	 Vazirpour	 2:34.99		  ...... 12½........................ EUR 10,269

13 CISKY (FR) Trainer: B Audouin Barrier: 13 Total: 38-7-5-2 Prize Money: $70,505
Jockey: M Fleury (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 26-5-3-2 Track: 16-4-2-1

7yo bay f. fr m Fav: 4-2-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-2-1
Sire: Muhaarar (UK) Dam: Piping (IRE) J+H: 9-3-2-0 Turf: 10-3-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-2-0 Last Win: 26/06/25 (54 days)
Owner: P Ronciere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 23Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 9]	 M Fleury	 55.5	 $--	 Ridwaan	 2:17.30		  ........... 2........................ EUR 10,710
0 of 16	 08Apr25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	12]	 Eddy Hardouin	 60	 $8.5	 Princesse Blonde	 2:00.91		  ........ 8¼........................ EUR 12,600
1 of 14	 04Jun25	 AGT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 2]	 M Fleury	 56	 $--	 Daysaniya	 2:15.80		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 10,710
1 of 9	 26Jun25	 AGT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 1]	 M Fleury	 59.5	 $--	 Piantarella	 2:03.00		  ........ 1¼..........................EUR 6,000
6 of 15	 18Jul25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 7]	 J Moutard	 58.5	 $*6	 Anna Mandara	 2:14.16		  ........ 1¾..........................EUR 8,150

14 LUCY GALESTE (FR) Trainer: H Ghabri Barrier: 4 Total: 22-1-2-3 Prize Money: $29,127
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 3-1-1-1 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Piquetera (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 19-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-2-3 Last Win: 20/10/24 (303 days)
Owner: Mme E Poitevin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 15	 27Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	13]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $26	 Garvey	 2:09.35		  ........ 4½........................ EUR 10,500
3 of 15	 24May25	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 59	 [	 1]	 A Madamet	 59.5	 $10	 Maitre D’armes	 1:52.10		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 10,000
6 of 14	 15Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	12]	 A Crastus	 52	 $26	 La Do Re	 2:15.84		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 15,000
11 of 14	 22Jul25	 DEP	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 56	 $17	 Keen Approach	 2:35.60		  ........ 6¾........................ EUR 12,950
6 of 16	 02Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	10]	 J Nicoleau	 57	 $21	 Balakovna	 1:48.00		  ........ 5½........................ EUR 10,550
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R7 19 Aug 2025 | Deauville | PERSEIGNE HANDICAP
Distance: 1300m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR20,200
11:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 32863
	 2	 986810
	 3	 23730
	 4	 05328
	 5	 415089
	 6	 607500
	 7	 867239
	 8	 6810
	 9	 926940
	10	 679426
	11	 330890
	12	 225622
	13	 384849
	14	 0060

AURORA BOREALIS (FR)
MY QUEEN (FR)
CHARISMATIC CHICK (IRE)
STUNNING HERO (FR)
REUX (FR)
KING OF CHILL (IRE)
LAFORMUL SANSOUCI (FR)
QUELLA (FR)
FRUITION (FR)
ZYA D’AUMONT (FR)
SCARLET PRINCESS
AMORE MIA (FR)
LIKETHEWIND (FR)
LEGAL EAGLE (FR)

64
62.5
62
61.5
61
61
60
60
58
58
58
57
57
56

14
5
11
2
3
4
10
8
12
6
7
9
13
1

G MEURY  1.5 
W LEVESQUE  2.5 
M GRANDIN
H BOUTIN
F VALLE SKAR  1.5 
T BACHELOT
A LEMAITRE
M BARZALONA
I MENDIZABAL
M FAVRIAUX  1.5 
B MARIE
M CORALIE PACAUT  1.5 
C DEMURO
A HAMELIN

MME A WATTEL
F R MONFORT
C BOUTIN
M BOUTIN
M BOUTIN
S WATTEL
L PROIETTI
G BATISTIC
C GOURDAIN
MME A TINCHON
H GHABRI
C ESCUDER
J CARVALHO
M GUARNIERI

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
F
F
G
C
G
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
G

FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 5-�0�-1-2
	 9-�1�-0-0
	 5-�0�-1-2
	 5-�0�-1-1
	22-�3�-3-3
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 8-�1�-1-1
	 4-�1�-0-0
	10-�0�-2-0
	10-�0�-1-0
	 6-�0�-0-2
	21-�2�-6-1
	 9-�0�-0-1
	 4-�0�-0-0

$9,628
$13,959
$7,566
$6,355
$56,355
$661
$12,913
$7,521
$6,587
$5,486
$1,724
$37,083
$4,881
$0

	2-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-2
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 AURORA BOREALIS (FR) Trainer: Mme A Wattel Barrier: 14 Total: 5-0-1-2 Prize Money: $9,628
Jockey: G Meury (a1.5) WT: 64 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 5-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Earthlight (IRE) Dam: Nuit polaire (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme R Shepard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 29Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $23	 Sahlan	 1:31.57		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 15,783
2 of 10	 24Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $3.5	 Zalari	 1:17.62		  ........... 6........................ EUR 17,010
8 of 14	 01May25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	12]	 T Bachelot	 58.5	 $*3.3	Mise En Boite	 1:25.33		  ........ 4½........................ EUR 13,500
6 of 11	 24May25	 DEP	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 73	 [	 2]	 M Mickaelle Michel	 58	 $9.5	 Summer Sail	 1:21.50		  ........... 8........................ EUR 13,500
3 of 14	 27Jul25	 LET	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 8]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $*2.6	Bobrovkha	 1:18.00		  ........ 2¾..........................EUR 5,050

2 MY QUEEN (FR) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 5 Total: 9-1-0-0 Prize Money: $13,959
Jockey: W Levesque (a2.5) WT: 62.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Inner beauty (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 AWT: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/06/25 (60 days)
Owner: J Ouechec

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 23Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 1]	 A Subias	 57.5	 $11	 Ziggy Star	 1:40.33		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 10,000
6 of 15	 04May25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 91	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 57	 $13	 Mino Galeste	 1:43.59		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 14,000
8 of 12	 30May25	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 67	 [	 1]	 G Meury	 52.5	 $10	 Moorea	 1:25.21		  ........ 4½........................ EUR 10,000
1 of 9	 20Jun25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 4]	 W Levesque	 51.5	 $13	 Badana	 1:27.58		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 10,000
0 of 10	 07Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 6]	 W Levesque	 58	 $10	 Dream Op Fal	 1:18.78		  ...... 15¼........................ EUR 13,923

3 CHARISMATIC CHICK (IRE) Trainer: C Boutin Barrier: 11 Total: 5-0-1-2 Prize Money: $7,566
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 62 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Inns Of Court (IRE) Dam: Eyes that dazzle (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: G Augustin-normand / C Boutin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 01Apr24	 STC	 turf	 900	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 54.5	 $7.5	 Pampelonne	 -- --- --		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 15,909
3 of 10	 17Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 54	 [	 6]	 H Boutin	 56.5	 $*4.3	Mary Jayne	 1:08.19		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 13,257
7 of 13	 21Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	12]	 H Boutin	 55.5	 $13	 Felix Aux Ormes	 1:22.76		  ........ 7¾........................ EUR 14,000
3 of 7	 06Feb25	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 H Boutin	 55	 $--	 Markus	 1:12.30		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 12,600
10 of 10	 04Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 7]	 H Boutin	 58.5	 $17	 Jazira	 0:59.18		  ........ 8½........................ EUR 12,096

4 STUNNING HERO (FR) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 2 Total: 5-0-1-1 Prize Money: $6,355
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 61.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Stunning Spirit (UK) Dam: Spirit of queen (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Gousserie Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 15	 29Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 R Mangione	 58	 $41	 Tuono	 1:43.98		  ......... 20........................ EUR 13,500
5 of 11	 07Jun25	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	10]	 L Gallo	 58	 $21	 King Return	 1:06.80		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 13,500
3 of 15	 16Jun25	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 7]	 L Gallo	 53	 $19	 Aston Clinton	 1:25.23		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 14,490
2 of 12	 22Jul25	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	11]	 H Boutin	 59	 $*3.5	Whatahero	 1:06.80		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 12,726
8 of 13	 14Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 8]	 H Boutin	 58.5	 $5	 Gallius	 1:17.47		  ........ 3½..........................EUR 9,600
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5 REUX (FR) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 3 Total: 22-3-3-3 Prize Money: $56,355
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 61 Good: 7-1-2-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 2-0-0-2 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-2
Sire: Hello Youmzain Dam: Restless (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-1-3 Last Win: 27/05/25 (84 days)
Owner: Mme C Janssen/ecurie Rogier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 27May25	 EVX	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 88	 [	 4]	 L Gallo	 57.5	 $9	 Four Four Four	 1:12.30		  ........ 1¾..........................EUR 7,000
5 of 11	 07Jun25	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 2]	 L Gallo	 57.5	 $9.5	 Dyonisos	 1:06.10		  ........... 5........................ EUR 12,500
10 of 16	 06Jul25	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	14]	 L Gallo	 57	 $29	 Alreyyah	 1:11.29		  ........ 7¼........................ EUR 12,000
8 of 11	 22Jul25	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 7]	 H Boutin	 56	 $17	 Lover Song	 1:05.00		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 12,000
9 of 10	 04Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 9]	 M Germain	 58	 $13	 Jazira	 0:59.18		  ........... 6........................ EUR 12,096

6 KING OF CHILL (IRE) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 4 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $661
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 61 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Llanita (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme I Corbani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	 04Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	 1]	 Mlle A Massin	 58	 $41	 Apogeo	 1:37.51		  ...... 17¼........................ EUR 13,500
7 of 10	 24Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 2]	 A Vilchien	 58	 $101	Zalari	 1:17.62		  ........ 7¼........................ EUR 17,010
5 of 10	 15Apr25	 EVX	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 4]	 A Vilchien	 56	 $*3.5	Blue Hunt	 1:12.70		  ........ 1½..........................EUR 8,000
13 of 14	 24Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 70	 [	12]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $11	 Prince Aubois	 1:17.03		  ........ 7¾........................ EUR 14,000
10 of 12	 29Jul25	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 50	 [	12]	 T Bachelot	 57.5	 $21	 Marooned	 1:26.33		  ...... 13¼........................ EUR 13,450

7 LAFORMUL SANSOUCI (FR) Trainer: L Proietti Barrier: 10 Total: 8-1-1-1 Prize Money: $12,913
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 60 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Silverwave Dam: Mets la ouache (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 03/02/25 (197 days)
Owner: B Touzeau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 25Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 B Marie	 55.5	 $41	 Waka Waka	 1:59.28		  ...... 20½........................ EUR 13,000
7 of 7	 30Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 5]	 A Molins	 55.5	 $41	 Fly Half	 1:39.70		  ...... 18¼........................ EUR 14,490
2 of 8	 07Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 3]	 H Boutin	 56.5	 $12	 Sylvabelle	 1:47.18		  ..........nk..........................EUR 6,000
3 of 7	 09Jul25	 AIX	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 7]	 J Nicoleau	 57.5	 $6	 Rue Helene	 1:53.20		  ........ 5¼..........................EUR 5,750
9 of 11	 30Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 2]	 J Nicoleau	 59	 $41	 Haza	 1:39.74		  ...... 14½..........................EUR 9,600

8 QUELLA (FR) Trainer: G Batistic Barrier: 8 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: $7,521
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 60 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Levitha (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/07/25 (48 days)
Owner: Hd Jarling

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 9	 10Oct24	 STC	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 65	 [	13]	 A De Vries	 57	 $9.5	 She’s A Tease	 1:48.40		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 15,783
8 of 8	 10Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 3]	 H Boutin	 58	 $17	 Gast A Gast	 1:19.15		  ........ 8¼........................ EUR 14,204
1 of 16	 02Jul25	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 59	 $*4.5	El Kraken	 1:25.60		  ........... 3..........................EUR 9,100
12 of 12	 29Jul25	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 26	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 55	 $12	 Marooned	 1:26.33		  ...... 19½........................ EUR 13,450

9 FRUITION (FR) Trainer: C Gourdain Barrier: 12 Total: 10-0-2-0 Prize Money: $6,587
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 58 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Romanised (IRE) Dam: Winvalchope (FR) J+H: 7-0-2-0 AWT: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Ng

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 09Oct24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 I Mendizabal	 54.5	 $5.5	 Marvelous By Night	 1:33.33		  .......... ½..........................EUR 8,286
6 of 14	 13Nov24	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 56	 $8.5	 Solas	 1:43.09		  ........ 6¼..........................EUR 9,470
9 of 11	 11Jun25	 BLB	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 7]	 I Mendizabal	 57	 $21	 Diamantine	 1:30.09		  ........ 6¼........................ EUR 10,000
4 of 8	 22Jun25	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 5]	 I Mendizabal	 55	 $13	 Grecian Ruler	 1:25.40		  ........ 1¾..........................EUR 7,500
10 of 12	 27Jul25	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 52.5	 $17	 Bogado	 1:23.72		  ........... 6........................ EUR 12,096

10 ZYA D’AUMONT (FR) Trainer: Mme A Tinchon Barrier: 6 Total: 10-0-1-0 Prize Money: $5,486
Jockey: M Favriaux (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Burstingdalak (IRE) J+H: 2-0-1-0 AWT: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Tinchon/mme C Chorier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 15May25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 4]	 T Trullier	 53	 $15	 Hematite	 1:21.87		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 14,000
9 of 12	 30May25	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 62	 [	 5]	 L Bouton	 53	 $13	 Moorea	 1:25.21		  ........ 6½........................ EUR 10,000
4 of 16	 13Jun25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 8]	 L Boisseau	 58.5	 $15	 Umineko	 1:27.81		  ........ 4¾........................ EUR 10,500
2 of 15	 02Jul25	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 1]	 M Favriaux	 57	 $9	 Pergolor	 1:26.40		  ........... 1........................ EUR 10,100
6 of 15	 02Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 6]	 M Favriaux	 58	 $6	 Spichope	 1:24.00		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 10,100
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11 SCARLET PRINCESS Trainer: H Ghabri Barrier: 7 Total: 6-0-0-2 Prize Money: $1,724
Jockey: B Marie WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kingman (UK) Dam: Lady marian (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: A Aneizi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 06Nov24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	10]	 D Costello	 58	 $4.5	 Life Is Beautiful	 1:38.89		  ........ 2¼............................. no extra
10 of 13	 23Apr25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $19	 Moon Cloud	 1:47.41		  ...... 13¾........................ EUR 13,500
8 of 12	 16May25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 6]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $29	 La Brodeuse	 1:38.20		  ........ 9¼........................ EUR 13,500
9 of 11	 07Jun25	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 1]	 S Pasquier	 56.5	 $12	 King Return	 1:06.80		  ........ 8½........................ EUR 13,500
11 of 15	 02Jul25	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $15	 Pergolor	 1:26.40		  ........ 5¾........................ EUR 10,100

12 AMORE MIA (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 9 Total: 21-2-6-1 Prize Money: $37,083
Jockey: M Coralie Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 10-2-3-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Johnny Barnes (IRE) Dam: Mindset (IRE) J+H: 6-0-3-1 AWT: 6-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-3-0 Last Win: 29/06/24 (416 days)
Owner: Jp Vanden Heede

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 23May25	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 7]	 M Coralie Pacaut	 54.5	 $4.3	 Cashlyn Cavalier	 1:31.44		  ........ 2½..........................EUR 7,560
5 of 11	 07Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 8]	 M Coralie Pacaut	 54.5	 $5.5	 Wickbury	 1:28.31		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 12,600
6 of 12	 18Jun25	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 5]	 M Coralie Pacaut	 52	 $--	 Kaadi	 1:08.28		  ......... 10........................ EUR 10,000
2 of 9	 19Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 9]	 A Daifi	 54.5	 $11	 Sunrise Dream	 1:26.50		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 7,245
2 of 10	 07Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	10]	 A Daifi	 53	 $5	 Janayen	 1:28.15		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 10,269

13 LIKETHEWIND (FR) Trainer: J Carvalho Barrier: 13 Total: 9-0-0-1 Prize Money: $4,881
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Nice story (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Carvalho

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 12Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 9]	 B Marie	 56.5	 $19	 Sangre De Drago	 1:26.34		  ...... 13¼........................ EUR 11,500
4 of 9	 19Apr25	 STB	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 50	 [	 3]	 H Boutin	 56.5	 $--	 Maya Chop	 1:27.57		  ........... 8..........................EUR 7,560
8 of 9	 17May25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 4]	 M Mickaelle Michel	 52	 $17	 Normandy Man	 1:38.70		  ........... 7........................ EUR 10,000
4 of 15	 02Jul25	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 5]	 H Boutin	 56	 $21	 Pergolor	 1:26.40		  ........... 2........................ EUR 10,100
9 of 15	 02Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	12]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $12	 Spichope	 1:24.00		  ........ 4½........................ EUR 10,100

14 LEGAL EAGLE (FR) Trainer: M Guarnieri Barrier: 1 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Hamelin WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Inns Of Court (IRE) Dam: Silvered wings (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Guarnieri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
0 of 12	 16Jun25	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 G Sias	 56	 $26	 Lichtstern	 1:25.83		  ...... 12¾........................ EUR 17,010
11 of 11	 07Jul25	 DEP	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Mickaelle Michel	 58	 $41	 The Angel King	 1:27.10		  ...... 36¼........................ EUR 10,050
6 of 14	 27Jul25	 LET	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 9]	 S Tison	 58	 $41	 Bobrovkha	 1:18.00		  ........... 8..........................EUR 5,050
11 of 11	 03Aug25	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	11]	 S Tison	 58	 $51	 Tyson	 1:24.68		  ........ 7½..........................EUR 9,828


